CAT.EUS20-189     -UKA'
Series CKZT
Power Clamp Cylinder
 Each size has 3 arm styles.
 Spatter proof, Water resistant
Series CKZT  ø40, ø50, ø63, ø80
Power Clamp Cylinder
Hexagon socket head

øD1 øD2
Symbol
How to Order
  Power Clamp Cylinder  Series CKZT
9
Cylinder Specifications
Wiring Diagram
Weight (Cylinder Without Arm)
Black
S2 Lood
S1 Lood
(–)
(+)
Brown
White
Blue
2
3
1
4
Double acting
Air
1.2 MPa (174 psi)
0.8 MPa (116 psi)
0.3 MPa (44 psi)
–10 to 60°C (14 to 140°F)
1.0 second to clamp, 1.0 second to unclamp
Clamping side: None
Unclamping side: Rubber bumper
Bore size (mm)
Action
Fluid
Proof pressure
Max. operating pressure
Min. operating pressure
Ambient and fluid temperature
Min. operating time
Cushion
40 50 63 80
Switch Specifications
Note) Switch specifications are corresponding to manufacturer’s technical information.
Note) Both TURCK and P&F are common.
2 mm ± 10%
10 to 30 VDC
N.O., PNP
150 mA
30 Hz
PBT-GP30
2 mm ± 10%
10 to 30 VDC
N.O., PNP
100 mA
25 Hz
PA6, PBT
Green
Clamping side: Red
Unclamping side: Yellow
Green
Clamping side: Red
Unclamping side: Yellow
Manufacturer
Operating range
Supply voltage
Output
Continuous load current
Response frequency
Housing material
Voltage indication
Output indication
TURCK P&F
Unit: kg (lbs)
Bore size

10.2
Symbol
How to Order
How to Order
Series CKZT
16
2 x øD1H7 through
2 x øD2 through
37
47
20
54 78
28
±0
.1
15
±0
.2
144
22
65
(9) 30±0.2
30±0.02 105±0.1
Right type
Center type
Left type
2 x øD1H7 through
2 x øD2 through
76 10
8
50
.5
25
63
35
±0
.1
20
±0
.2
179
30
64
(9) 30±0.2
30±0.02 140±0.1
Center type
Left type
Right type
ø63
ø80
Weight
CKZT80-A015CS
CKZT80-A015CB
CKZT80-A015RS
CKZT80-A015RB
CKZT80-A015LS
CKZT80-A015LB
2.17 (4.78)
2.16 (4.76)
2.21 (4.87)
2.19 (4.83)
2.21 (4.87)
2.19 (4.83)
CKZT80 A015 C
Arm position
C

10.2
Symbol
How to Order
How to Order
Dimensions (Clamp Arm: Offset 15)
Power Clamp Cylinder  Series CKZT
17
34
20
44
48 68
28
±0
.1
45
±0
.2
19
144
65
30±0.2
30±0.02 105±0.1
Center type
Left type
Right type
2 x øD1H7 through
2 x øD2 through
(9)
33 54
2333
22
±0
.1
45
±0
.2
140
16
72
30±0.02
30±0.02 100±0.1
Center type
Left type
Right type
2 x øD1H7 through
2 x øD2 through (10)
  0
H
-0
.1
ø40
ø50
Weight
CKZT50-A045CS
CKZT50-A045CB
CKZT50-A045RS
CKZT50-A045RB
CKZT50-A045LS
CKZT50-A045LB
0.93 (2.05)
0.92 (2.03)
1.02 (2.25)
1.01 (2.23)
1.02 (2.25)
1.01 (2.23)
CKZT50 A045 C
Arm position
C

16
20
How to Order
How to Order
Series CKZT
Dimensions (Clamp Arm: Offset 45)
18
37
47
20
54 78
28
±0
.1
45
±0
.2
144
22
64
30±0.2
30±0.02 105±0.1
Center type
Left type
Right type
2 x øD1H7 through
2 x øD2 through (9)
76 10
8
50
.5
25
63
35
±0
.1
45
±0
.2
179
30
64
30±0.2
30±0.02 140±0.1
Center type
Left type
Right type
2 x øD1H7 through
2 x øD2 through
(9)
ø63
ø80
Weight
CKZT80-A045CS
CKZT80-A045CB
CKZT80-A045RS
CKZT80-A045RB
CKZT80-A045LS
CKZT80-A045LB
2.46 (5.42)
2.44 (5.38)
2.61 (5.75)
2.59 (5.71)
2.61 (5.75)
2.59 (5.71)
CKZT80 A045 C
Arm position
C